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

Scan Code to View 
Th ese Listings & More

Carmel & Monterey Peninsula
L U X U R Y  P R O P E R T I E S
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See SHERIFF page 12RE

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Assist with the ap-

29-year-old male into custody at Scenic and 

Carmel-by-the-Sea:

Carmel-by-the-Sea:

THURSDAY, APRIL 17

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Hit-and-run colli-

-

From page 4A
Carmel-by-the-Sea: Report for fall on 

-

Pebble Beach: -

Pebble Beach:

Carmel area:

SATURDAY, APRIL 19

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Suspicious circum-

Carmel-by-the-Sea: -
-

Carmel-by-the-Sea:

Carmel-by-the-Sea:

Carmel Valley: 

EASTER

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Unattended loose 

-

-

Big Sur: -

Carmel Valley:

Carmel area: -

Pebble Beach: 

Carmel Valley: Resident said he was a 

Carmel area: 

FRIDAY, APRIL 18

Carmel-by-the-Sea: A 44-year-old male 

ANGOLEE BODE
REALTOR® • DRE 02070475

831.236.5290

angoleebode.com

angolee.bode@compass.com

Compass is a real estate broker licensed by the State of California and abides 
by Equal Housing Opportunity laws. License Number 01991628, 01527235, 
1527365. All material presented herein is intended for informational purposes 

Changes in price, condition, sale or withdrawal may be made without notice. 
No statement is made as to accuracy of any description. All measurements and 
square footage are approximate. 

9 9 4 5  H O LT  ROA D
CARMEL VALLEY RANCH ESTATES

4 BD / 3 BA / 3,487 SF / $3,150,000

CARMEL VALLEY RANCH

4 BD / 5 BA / 3,142 SF / $2 ,352 ,000

JUST SOLD JUST SOLD

1 0 6 6 1  H I L L S I D E  L A N E

9 5 0 4  A L D E R  C O U RT
CARMEL VALLEY RANCH

3 BD / 3 BA / 2 ,574 SF / $2 ,425,000

2 8 0 6 4  H E RO N  C O U RT
CARMEL VALLEY RANCH

3 BD / 3 BA / 2 ,574 SF / $1,895,000

JUST SOLD

3 4 3  WAT S O N  S T R E E T
MONTEREY

3 BD / 2 BA / 1,400 SF / $1,198,000

Sharon Pelino | Realtor
831-277-7700
sharon.pelino@cbnorcal.com
www.SharonPelino.com
CalRE #01274281

24911 Outlook Terrace, Carmel
Just minutes from downtown Carmel-by-the-Sea, this home captures 

beautiful Ocean and Pt. Lobos views. Spacious open floor plan of 

2650 sq. ft. with 4 bedrooms and 3 full baths.  Three car garage, mini 

vineyard and bocce ball court.  

$4,000,000 

OPEN HOUSE SATURDAY & SUNDAY 1-3 PM

SAM PIFFERO  
831.236.5389

“We love ranch and acreage properties. To help you find yours or help you sell one  Call us today!”

AISHA KRECHUNIAK  
831.595.9291
DRE# 01186400 DRE# 00690879

OPEN HOUSE SUNDAY FROM 1 - 4 PM  
22 RANCHO FIESTA ROAD, CARMEL VALLEY

22RanchoFIesta.com  |  22.8 ACRES  |  $6,950,000
Listed by the McLean Seaborn Team 
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Allow yourself to be swept away by this exquisite estate nestled between 

kitchen features top-tier appliances, a sleek breakfast bar, and a cozy 

Modern Elegance Framed 
by Coastal Serenity
31475 Highway 1, Carmel
Offered at $9,000,000

®

Let’s Create Your Legacy.
#1 Compass Agent in Monterey County*

31475highwayone.com  |  jonathanspencerproperties.com
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Scenic Views
By JERRY GERVASE

ground beef. Then layer the beef, a can of cream of mush-
room soup, cheddar cheese, and top with tater tots. Bake in 
preheated oven until the casserole is bubbly and taters are 
golden brown, 30 to 40 minutes. Food that sticks to your 
ribs. It sticks to everything else too, so clean the casserole 
dish immediately, before you have to take a blowtorch to 
it. 

By the pint
My fondness for tater-tot casserole derives from a meal 

my roommate and I used as a staple during the starving-
students-in-the-garret period of our lives. Our garret was 
a basement apartment in Detroit. Money was tight. We 
both had part-time jobs that barely covered necessities, 
and sometimes necessities didn’t include food. We sup-
plemented our food money by selling our blood. A Detroit 
hospital paid $25 for a pint. I have a rare type, which went 
for $35 a pint. It was much in demand. I was drained so 
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

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Dine and dash reported on Ocean 
Avenue.

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Prowling family checking vehicle 
doors at San Carlos and Fifth.

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Trespass advisement at San Carlos 
and Ocean.

Carmel-by-the-Sea: -
volving a resident at San Carlos and 13th.

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Found property at Ocean and Lincoln.
Carmel area: Deputies responded to a report of a suspi-

cious circumstance on Yankee Point Drive.

MARK TRAPIN
831.601.4934

DRE: 01233599

ROBIN ANDERSON
831.601.6271

DRE: 01518311

SARAH MYERS 
831.238.7559

DRE: 02033114

24324 San Juan Rd, Carmel
4 BD | 3 BA | 2,508± Sq.Ft. | 7,950± Sq.Ft. Lot

Offered at $2,595,000  

OPEN SAT 12-2 PM & SUN 12-3 PM

25625 Tierra Grande, Carmel
4 BD | 4 BA | 2,222± Sq.Ft. | 0.59± Acre Lot

Offered at $1,649,000  

CALL US FOR A SHOWING!

N E W  L I ST I N G S  ~  T WO  I N C R E D I B L E  VI E W  P RO P E RT I E S

The Carmel Pine Cone

M AY  2 3 ,  2 0 25

B U S I N E S S E S
Peninsula

Besides its history, culture, scenery and great weather, Besides its history, culture, scenery and great weather, 

one of the things that makes the Monterey Peninsula one of the things that makes the Monterey Peninsula 

so wonderful is its outstanding business community. so wonderful is its outstanding business community. 

But who are the hard-working people behind But who are the hard-working people behind 

all those amazing shops, restaurants and service all those amazing shops, restaurants and service 

providers? We will answer that question in our May providers? We will answer that question in our May 

23rd edition —23rd edition —

Don’t miss a chance to be a part of it

CONTACT YOUR REP TODAY!

Jung Yi-Crabbe • (831) 274-8646
 jung@carmelpinecone.com

VISIT US AT HTTPS://CARMELPINECONE.COM

Modernized 2,853 sq. ft. retreat — 3 beds, 2.5 baths — old valley 
charm with luxury: vaulted ceilings, chef’s kitchen, Silestone 
counters, steam shower in primary bath, solar & A/C. Lush spacious 
property, walkable to Carmel Valley Village.

41 LILAC LANE, CARMEL VALLEY
3 BD | 2.5 BA | 2,853± SQ. FT.

0.4132± ACRES | $2,495,000 | 41LILACLANE.COM

HOUSE OF 
THEWEEK

Steiny Family Properties
Doug

831.236.7363
doug@dougsteiny.com

Lisa
831.277.2070

lisa@dougsteiny.com
DRE#: 00681652 & 02009666
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Email is the most efficient way 
to place the 

following listings and ads.

Service Directory: 
email your ad copy and artwork to

service@carmelpinecone.com
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION IS 

MONDAY AT 1:00 FOR FRIDAY’S EDITION

Legals: 
Irma Garcia (831) 274-8645
legals@carmelpinecone.com

Obituaries:
Anne Papineau (831) 274-8654

anne@carmelpinecone.com
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION IS TUESDAY AT 1:00 FOR 

FRIDAY’S EDITION

Calendar:
calendar@carmelpinecone.com

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION IS 
TUESDAY AT 4:00 FOR FRIDAY’S EDITION

The Carmel Pine Cone

O p e n  Ho u s e

DAVI D  M.  C RA B B E 
DavidCrabbeRealEstate.com

831.320.1109 

David.Crabbe@sir.com

DRE# 01306450

One of a kind

Casanova 
4 NW of 13th 
Carmel-by-the-Sea

LOTS OF FURNITURE 

INCLUDED!

MOVE-IN READY!

Golden Rectangle

Quality & Exquisite 

Craftsmanship

3 Bedroom, 3.5 Bath

$4,600,000

Scan to learn more

casanova4nwof13thst.com

Sat 1-4 & Sun 2:30 -4:30

Modern Amenities & Coastal Charm 
3125 Bird Rock Road, Pebble Beach

4 beds, 3 baths  ■  2,611 sq. ft.  ■  10,300 sq. ft. lot  ■  $3,600,000  ■  3125BirdRockRoad.com

Steve LaVaute  REALTOR® DRE#01372152

831.241.1434  ■  Steve@CarmelRealtyCompany.com  ■  SteveLaVaute.com

Chris Babalis 
831.884.3868 
Chris.Babalis@CarmelRealtyCompany.com 
ChrisBabalis.com  
REALTOR® | DRE#01999982

24429 Portola Avenue, Carmel

Stunning Property with Ocean Views

4 Beds, 3.5 Baths  ◆  2,585 Sq. Ft.  ◆  9,148 Sq. Ft. Lot  ◆  $5,495,000 
www.24429PortolaAvenue.com

We pay for news photos!
The Carmel Pine Cone will pay up to $50 for photos of newsworthy events around the Monterey Peninsula. 

Submit yours to news@carmelpinecone.com.
Payment made for photos accepted for publication.  
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